
This report provided free of charge by:
Dream Auto Collection Inc
3837 Pembroke Rd
Hollywood, FL 33021

877-589-7935

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

Service
History

Open Recall Multiple
Owners

$15,150 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/14/23 at
12:36:09 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

21  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal lease, Personal

89,500  Last reported odometer reading

2016 VOLVO XC60 T5
DRIVE-E
VIN: YV440MDJ4G2838863
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Dream Auto Collection Inc

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmeDlABFRV1eVOdXQ_0seckqcd_tagCrZ4Au7hVHfMJQGMdke2rlxh7HOJeBixBcJ2Mbu50V9CszaM3pXrCUDGX385R1gj65ObQIl5FOAH4Zhrn6w8andSV3FWLR2Df0Gd5srVOqFsQR2oHwXhJgdLJvN4uPqvmm9N_aCNUfqkMZRUlZOkt3YL2GcnFLxQ0n-nLCgZOcqSLG6tSbZgH7WtDgWcOC5ljWVERye5OpjtFG0EMMkSJXmfKcjaIFJsgadfpnEu-Cj1zMoATDwVWwIldr8NTGHq6na6WK1P5-fhKxevYDHNyJISSmM7nMXCP344.cfx


Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2016 2022 2023

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 3 mo. 6 months 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 89,323 --- 89,500

http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms


Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Commercial
Vehicle

18,948 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/17/2015 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Vehicle manufactured

Original Window Sticker

10/26/2015 Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in
Northvale, NJ

02/05/2016 10 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

02/11/2016 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

02/12/2016 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Brighton, MA

Passed safety inspection

02/19/2016 323 Service Facility
Burlington, MA

Vehicle serviced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/26/2016 1,247 Boston Volvo Village
Allston, MA
617-560-1700
bostonvolvo.com

4.8 / 5.0
151 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel system checked

02/26/2016 Massachusetts Title issued or updated

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmeDlABFRV1eVOdXQ_0seckqcd_tagCrZ4Au7hVHfMJQGMdke2rlxh7HOJeBixBcJ2Mbu50V9CszaM3pXrCUDGX385R1gj65ObQIl5FOAH4ZgY02QUIgCakiVpf0rhcfoVG8n4HXVGBGWybS6g6_TouClAq5sL0dNpxOPCI2upbvBIgmUPqcrvSnsBlJa2C0hTfAdAw4IJKUpl6N8PUEl2L11_u47K12FygAXGFleFLo2JHtnoC2kqfC-sQPPJ-IScka3NRXRrmPlHlKiK63tN47xDuvQw97H--1XltDP_mi32rJ0A1bK8TQ_wHq5Z2RbQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmeDlABFRV1eVOdXQ_0seckqcd_tagCrZ4Au7hVHfMJQGMdke2rlxh7HOJeBixBcJ2Mbu50V9CszaM3pXrCUDGX385R1gj65ObQIl5FOAH4ZgY02QUIgCakiVpf0rhcfoVk-R7qPX3E2L0IbgbI5yVh3USUMmkpjYaUESRCdkxuqxrgTxMP_PKN7LowLjaaOdiK-Q2MRWnGsE6vSboxuMKBu9-DSrM1Huoa172BjbgToPTEafYcKSS7TEoJ84--BHdn_jlKb0X9zBFRgvkPmkFoLid5ndqyEPHyUDMs3SyvsTBAyaybe0iDn8qT86OzBc1.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, NJ
Title #BQ898380

First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/29/2016 5,391 Service Facility
Burlington, MA

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

11/15/2016 17,297 Service Facility
Burlington, MA

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

02/17/2017 19,771 Service Facility
Somerset, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

02/20/2017 19,789 Patrick Volvo
Auburn, MA
508-755-5456
patrickmotors.com/

4.6 / 5.0
39 Verified Reviews

72 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Maintenance reminder reset
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/22/2017 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Lease
Vehicle

19,724 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/22/2017 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, NJ
Title #TN20170530099

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/02/2017 20,014 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Sturbridge, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/13/2017 20,317 Service Facility
Somerset, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

04/07/2017 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

05/10/2017 24,505 Volvo of Edison
Edison, NJ
732-248-0500
volvoofedison.com

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-



16 Verified Reviews

07/22/2017 30,008 Volvo of Bridgewater
Somerville, NJ
908-526-7700
bridgewatervolvo.com

4.8 / 5.0
163 Verified Reviews

2,213 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
30,000 mile service performed
Brakes checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/21/2017 41,302 Service Facility
Somerset, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
A/C system checked
Oil and filter changed

12/23/2017 45,000 Service Facility
Somerset, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tire repaired
Tire(s) mounted

01/19/2018 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

05/12/2018 51,489 Service Facility
Somerset, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

07/29/2018 56,318 Service Facility
Somerset, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brake pads replaced

12/15/2018 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/05/2019 60,718 Service Facility
Somerset, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
A/C system checked
Oil and filter changed

04/29/2019 64,913 Service Facility
Somerset, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Wipers/washers checked
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

08/29/2019 70,732 Service Facility
Jersey City, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-



Tire(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/30/2019 78,191 Open Road Volvo Cars
Edison
Edison, NJ
732-248-0500
openroadvolvocarsediso
n.com

4.7 / 5.0
141 Verified Reviews

2,676 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed
Remote(s) programmed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Anti-theft/keyless remote(s) replaced

12/31/2019 Volvo of Edison
Edison, NJ
732-248-0500
volvoofedison.com

4.7 / 5.0
16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed
Remote(s) programmed

01/14/2020 Service Facility
Jersey City, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
A/C system checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Wipers/washers checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brakes serviced
Oil and filter changed
Engine serviced

01/17/2020 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Brunswick, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

02/22/2020 81,400 Smythe Volvo
Summit, NJ
908-273-4200
https://smythevolvocars.
com

4.8 / 5.0
70 Verified Reviews

1,147 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Air filter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
License plate light bulb(s) replaced
Fuel system checked

05/06/2020 82,755 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-



05/06/2020 Fleet Management Co.
Bordentown, NJ

Lease vehicle sold

06/15/2020 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Parlin, NJ
Title #SP20201670038

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

06/26/2020 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer recall/service bulletin
issued
Recall #R10029 FRONT SEAT BELT

Click here to locate an authorized Volvo
retailer near you to obtain more
information about this recall.

08/06/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/07/2020 83,789 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/18/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/27/2021 87,889 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/04/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/21/2022 89,233 Volvo Cars Brooklyn
Brooklyn, NY
833-953-2747
volvocarsbrooklyn.com

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

617 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/12/2022 89,323 Best Car n Care Inc
Brooklyn, NY

3.2 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

http://www.volvocars.com/


07/21/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/14/2022 Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192
westlakefinancial.com

Loan or lien reported

09/15/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Venice, FL
Title #0148051260

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

03/13/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Venice, FL
Title #0148051260

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 5
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/23/2023 89,500 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL
Title #0148051260

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/10/2023 Best Car n Care Inc
Brooklyn, NY
646-256-4246
bestcarncare.com/

3.2 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
First Owner

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Ï

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/14/23 12:36:09 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC60 vehicle
(VIN: YV440MDJ4G2838863), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/14/23
at 1:36 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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